### **Lindenwood University**

## Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

**Public Relations** 

1-10-2011

# J. Scheidegger Center to Host Tango Buenos Aires

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press\_releases





#### **Lindenwood University - Campus News**

### J. Scheidegger Center to Host Tango Buenos Aires

#### 01/10/2011

Lindenwood's J. Scheidegger Center for the Arts will host Tango Buenos Aires: Fire & Passion on January 27, 2011, at 8:00 p.m. in The Bezemes Family Theater.

Seating is assigned and tickets are available for \$26.50-\$54.50 at the Lindenwood Box Office (636-949-4433) or online at www.lindenwoodcenter.com. The Box Office and The Bezemes Family Theater are located in Lindenwood's J. Scheidegger Center for the Arts, which is located at 2300 West Clay St., just west of First Capitol Drive in St. Charles.

Tango Buenos Aires has become one of Argentina's great cultural exports, known throughout the Americas, Europe and the Far East as the most authentic and uncompromising representative of the Tango.

The performance has been lauded the world over by publications like The Washington Post as a pure and passionate representation of the tango.

For more information about the show, contact the Lindenwood Box Office at 636-949-4433 or Chad Snider, director of marketing and box office manager, at csnider@lindenwood.edu or 636-949-4512.